**P**01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.	
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
NEW APPROACH, INC. 3 MacIntosh Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730	NEW APPROACH DEVELOPMENT, LLC 3 MacIntosh Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730
(Massachusetts Corporation)	(Massachusetts limited liability company)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
X Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is attached.
Execution Date: September 28, 2001	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.  78/040,547	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? No.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:  TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED:  1.  7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 40.00 (Check enclosed)  If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8.  8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy H. Hiebert  Name of Person Signing  Signature	October 5, 2001 10. Total pages: 2 Signature Date

**P**02

FAX NO. 6172753005

SEP-28-01 FRI [1:38 AM NEW APPROCH, INC.

29-28-21 11:43 SGS → 61727532025

I, Z ND. 177 **70**2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, New Approach, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 3 MacIntosh Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the DOUBLE LOADER trademark and of U.S. Application Serial No. 78/040,547 dated December 23, 2000;

WHEREAS, New Approach Development, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company located at 3 MacIntosh Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, all registrations of and applications to register said mark, including the application identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

NEW APPROACH, INC.

Date: 9-28-01

3y: */*/

Peter Russo President

4748.01H

**RECORDED: 10/05/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002343 FRAME: 0461